



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

AUG 23 2001

U.S. Department of Commerce
Bureau of Census
ATTN: Donald R. James
4700 Silver Hill Road
Stop 2400
ISSRO, Room 1312-3 FOB-3
Washington, DC 20233-2400

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-10-00-006,
ENTITLED "SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES"

Dear Mr. James:

The purpose of Modification No. 2 is to provide FY 2001 incremental funding in the amount of \$71,179.29, thereby increasing the obligated amount for this Interagency Agreement from \$140,000.00 to \$211,179.29. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Article III - "Payment by NRC to DOCBOC," after the third paragraph, add the following funding data which shall be cited on requests for payments.

"OPAC Document Identification: AA0005 Job Code: B1458
Budget Object Class. Code: 2570 Appn. Number: X0200
B&R No.: 14015-511160"

2. Article IV - "Obligation of Funds and Estimated Amount," first paragraph, second sentence, is revised to read as follows:

"The amount presently obligated by the NRC for this Agreement is \$211,179.29."

All other terms and conditions of this Interagency Agreement remain the same.

D. James

-2-

Should you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Anita Hughes, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-6526.

Sincerely,



Mary H. Mace, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Branch No. 1
Division of Contracts and Property
Management
Office of Administration

ACCEPTED:



Robert G. Munsey

(NAME)

Chief, SSD

(TITLE)

8/31/01

(DATE)